SF0136S2002

```
Page 2-line 8
                        Delete "seven and one-half percent (7.5%)" and
 1
                        insert "eight and one-half percent (8.5%)".
 2
 3
 4
    Page 2-line 19
                       Delete "seven and one-half percent".
 5
 6
    Page 2-line 20
                        Delete "(7.5%)" and insert "eight and one-half
 7
                        percent (8.5%)".
 8
    Page 2-after line 20 Insert and renumber as necessary:
9
10
11
         "Section 2. This act shall apply to the calculation of taxable
12
    value of the all other property class for taxes assessed in
    calendar year 2023.".
13
14
    Page 3-line 1 Delete entirely and insert:
15
16
         "Section 3. This act is effective April 1, 2023.". BITEMAN,
17
18
    SCOTT
```